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SSG Bryan Minor, 
USA

1ST SPECIAL FORCES GROUP 
(AIRBORNE) NCOIC 357-8658

DSN 357-
8610 minorb@soc.mil

CW2 Thomas 
Pennington, USA

1ST SPECIAL FORCES GROUP 
(AIRBORNE) MATO 1ST SFG (R) (253) 967-8658 357-8658

DSN  357-
8610 penningt@soc.mil USMC/SF

CAPT N. Lee 
Hackney, USN ACU FOUR CO (757) 462-7038 573-7038

(757) 462-
7005 theimer@acu4.spear.navy.mil

ETC Lewis, USN ACU FOUR Repair Division Officer
GSE1(SW/AW) Dyton 
T Rendell, USN ACU FOUR POC SHOP 67M

Steve Cumberledge ARTC DAHLGREN (540) 653-5780
DSN 445-
1593 SRCumberledge@atrc.navy.mil USN

ET2 Ryan Hanko, 
USN ATRC DAHLGREN 249-4133 hankors@atrc.navy.mil USN

ET1 Franz Heyman ATRC DAHLGREN 249-4133 heymannfj@atrc.navy.mil USN

VADM A. Konetzni Jr., 
USN CINCLANTFLT NORFOLK VA Deputy and Chief of Staff

Jim Waller CINCLANTFLT NORFOLK VA N4323 (757) 836-3686 836-3686 WallerJL@clf.navy.mil

Chris K. Neff CINCPACFLT PEARL HARBOR HI N4F (808) 474-6335
overseas 
474-635 NeffCK@cpf.navy.mil USN

FT1 Bill Armour, 
USCG COGARD RESTRACEN YORKTOWN 2M Instructor (757) 856-2837 barmour@tcyorktown.uscg.mil CG

FT1 Kelly Letourneau, 
USCG COGARD RESTRACEN YORKTOWN (757) 856-2836 kletourneau@tcyorktown.uscg.mil CG

CDR Marty Oard, 
USCG COGARD RESTRACEN YORKTOWN (757) 856-2194 moard@tcyorktown.uscg.mil CG

FTC F. Pass, USCG COGARD RESTRACEN YORKTOWN 2M Insructor (757) 856-2834 fpass@tcyorktown.uscg.mil CG

John Finke
COM MARCORSYSCOM QUANTICO 
VA TMDE (703) 784-4495 278-4495

(703) 784-
2168 finkejs@mcsc.usmc.mil USMC
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CWO3 James Oaks, 
USCG COMCOGARD MLC LANT NORFOLK VR1 (757) 628-4232

(757) 628-
4562 joaks@mlca.uscg.mil CG

FTC Craig Seybold, 
USCG COMCOGARD MLC LANT NORFOLK VR1 (410) 762-6621
FTCS Milton Sauls, 
USCG COMCOGARD MLC PAC ALAMEDA MLC PAC VR-7 (510) 437-5692

(510) 437-
5695 msauls@d11.uscg.mil CG

FTCM Charles 
Thompson, USCG COMDT H9 G-ORW GORW

( )
2287/(202) 267-
2748 crthompson@comdt.uscg.mil CG

Travis Langston
COMMARCORLOGBASE ALBANY 
GA

Trades Department Code 
883

(229) 439-6340  
or   6338

567-
6340/6338

(912) 439-
6172 langstont@matcom.usmc.mil USMC

LtCol Thomas R. 
Lashbrook, USMC COMMARFORLANT G6 MAINT OFF (757) 444-6297 564-6297 lashbrooktr@marforlant.usmc.mil

Rick Diver COMNAVAIRLANT NORFOLK VA NC435G (757) 444-2428 564-2428
(757) 445-
4784 diverr@cnal.navy.mil USN

Tom Ingram
COMNAVSEASYSCOM 
WASHINGTON DC SEA 04M32 (202) 781-3380 326-3380

(202) 781-
4612 ingramtw@navsea.navy.mil USN

ETC Mathew 
Moncayo, USN

COMNAVSPECWARCOM 
CORONADO CA N913 (3M/2M Coordinator) (619) 437-0807 577-0807

(619) 437-
0808 moncayom@navsoc.navy.mil USMC/SF

Johnnie Cleveland COMNAVSURFLANT NORFOLK VA N602C (757) 836-3296 836-3296
(757) 836-
3265 JCleveland@cnsl.spear.navy.mil USN

Harry Seigle COMNAVSURFLANT NORFOLK VA  N411B2 (757) 836-3168 836-3168
(757) 836-
3125 hseigle@cnsl.spear.navy.mil USN

ETCS(SS) Rob 
Zickau, USN COMSUBLANT NORFOLK VA N422A (757) 836-1229 836-1229

(757) 836-
5340 zickaurk@hq.sublant.navy.mil USN

CDR T. Richardson, 
USN COMSUBPAC PEARL HARBOR HI N413 (808) 473-5550

(315) 473-
5550

808-473-
2406 richartl@csp.navy.mil USN

FTCS E. Seybold ELEC BALTIMORE 016 (410) 762-6621 eseybold@elecbalt.uscg.mil CG

Larry Curry FLETRACEN MAYPORT FL N3
(904) 270-5260 
ext 47/38 960-5260 Larry.Curry@cnet.navy.mil USN

SSgt John Degrasse, 
USMC FTC NORFOLK N343 2M (757) 444-1262 564-1262 SGT.John.M.DeGrasse@cnet.navy.mil AV
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ETC (SW/AW) Cheryl 
Dwiggins FTC NORFOLK N343 2M

(757) 444-1262 
ext 3041

564-1262 
x 3041 ETC.Cheryl.k.dwiggins@cnet.navy.mil

ETC (SW) Kerry 
McGargill, USN FTC NORFOLK N343 2M

(757) 444-1262 
ext 3043

564-1262 
x  3043 ETC_Kerry.J.McGargill@cnet.navy.mil USN

ET1 Joaquin Coffey FTC SAN DIEGO N76 2M/MTR Instructor (619) 556-8548 526-8548
(619) 526-
9095 Walkin@pacbell.net USN

Tony Roye FTSCLANT NORFOLK 4103
(757) 443-3872 
ext 1874 646-3872 tony.roye@ftsclant.navy.mil CG

ETC Michael Ryan, 
USN FTSCLANT NORFOLK Code 4103D

(757) 444-3872 
ext   1863

646-3872 
x 1863

(757) 443-
3668 ETC_Michael_Ryan@ftsclant.navy.mil USN

ETC (SW) Brian 
Foster FTSCPAC SAN DIEGO 203/2M (619) 556-1346 526-1346 Fosterb@ftscpac.navy.mil USN

James Laukat FTSCPAC SAN DIEGO 203/2M (619) 556-1346 526-1346 Laukatj@ftscpac.navy.mil USN

LCpl James 
Reifsnyder, USMC I MEF 3D MAW MWCS 38 MIRAMAR USMC REP NUWC

(757) 396-0800 
ext    299

961-0800 
x 299

(757) 396-
0801 reifsnyder@nor.nuwc.navy.mil USMC

Sgt Carl Parnell, 
USMC

I MEF ELMACO 1ST MAINT BN 
FSSG Head R&D (760) 725-0303 361-0303

DSN 365-
4257 parnellcr@1fssg.usmc.mil USMC

Sgt Micah Ware, 
USMC

I MEF ELMACO 1ST MAINT BN 
FSSG CCR HEAD (760) 725-4459 365-4459

DSN 365-
4257 wareml@1fssg.usmc.mil USMC

SSgt Steve Harrison, 
USMC

I MEF MACS 1 MACG 38 3RD MAW 
FMFPAC USMC REP NUWC

(757) 396-0800 
ext    299

961-0800 
x 244

(757) 396-
0801 harrison@nor.nuwc.navy.mil USMC

MGySgt Glenda  M 
Burley, USMC II MEF G6 MAINT (910) 451-8625 751-8625

(910) 451-
7280 Burleygm@IIMEF.USMC.MIL USMC

LCpl Jerry Newlin, 
USMC II MEF 2ND MAINT BN USMC REP NUWC

(757) 396-0800 
ext    299

961-0800 
x 299

(757)396-
0801 newlan@nor.nuwc.navy.mil USMC

GySgt Edwin Bolles, 
USMC II MEF 8TH COMM BN (910) 451-3661

751-
3661/1323

DSN 751-
3661 bollesew@iimef.usmc.mil USMC

MSgt Daneker, USMC
II MEF MWCS 28 MACG 28 2D MAW 
FMFLANT MWCS-28 (252) 466-2628 582-2628 danekerbk@2mawcp.usmc.mil USMC

Major Bill Meznarich, 
USMC III MEF

G6, COMM-ELEC MAINT 
OFFICER 622-9876 622-7696 meznarichwa@iiimef.usmc.mil USMC
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Sgt Lonnie McGhee, 
USMC

III MEF OKI 3D MAINT BN 3RD FSSG 
FMFPAC 637-1541 McGheeLM@3fssg.usmc.mil USMC

MGySgt Nichols, 
USMC

III MEF OKI 3D MAINT BN 3RD FSSG 
FMFPAC 637-2977 nicholsar@3FSSG.usmc.mil USMC

SSgt Timothy J. 
Black, USMC

MACG-26 MALS 26 MCAS NEW 
RIVER 2M/MTR Supervisor (910) 449-5719 752-5719

(910) 752-
6267 BlackTJ@2mawnr.usmc.mil AV

SSgt Peter M. Lesbo, 
USMC MALS 29 MCAS NEW RIVER 12M (910) 449-6120 457-6120 NONE lesbop@2mawnr.usmc.mil AV

SSgt Charles Jacobs, 
USMC MALS FOURTEEN CHERRY POINT

MALS IMRL MGR  AVI-
69D (252) 466-6122 582-6122

(252) 466-
6151 JacobsCW@2mawcp.usmc.mil AV

LtCol Paul P. Harris, 
USMC MCCDC HQMC (703) 784-6186 278-6186

(703) 784-
2532 harrispp@mccdc.usmc.mil USMC

SSgt Paul Agan, 
USMC MCCES TWENTYNINE PALMS 2M Instructor (760) 830-7738 230-7738 aganpf@29palms.usmc.mil USMC

SSgt Jacob J. 
Williams, USMC MCCES TWENTYNINE PALMS 2M/MTR Instructor (760) 830-7738 230-7738

(760) 830-
4057 WilliamsJJ@29Palms.usmc.mil USMC

ATC(AW) Marsha 
Harmon, USN

NAMTRAGRU DET WHIDBEY 
ISLAND WA 1083 (360) 257-1205 820-1205

(360) 257-
1200 atc-marsha.l.harmon@cnet.navy.mil USN

AT1 Larry Hanson, 
USN NAS OCEANA AIMD AIMD 2M (757) 433-5668 AV

Anthony J. 
D'Annunzio

NAVAIRWARCENACDIV 
LAKEHURST NJ 483200B (723) 323-1427 624-1427

(732) 323-
1427 DAnnunzioAJ@navair.navy.mil AV

Richard Ferry
NAVAIRWARCENACDIV 
LAKEHURST NJ 4.8.1.7 (732) 323-1065 624-1065

(732) 323-
1551 ferryr@navair.navy.mil AV

W. Brad Martin
NAVIMFAC PACNORWEST 
BANGOR WA Code 700 (360) 315-1729 322-1729 brad.martin@imfb.navy.mil USN

Raymond F. Singer
NAVIMFAC PACNORWEST 
BANGOR WA Code 700 322-1729 ray.singer@imfb.navy.mil USN

ETCM (SW) Mickey 
Manes, USN NAVMAC 40 (901) 874-6203 882-6203 mickey.manes@navmac.navy.mil
STSCS (SS) Dural 
Ozden, USN NAVMAC 40 (901) 874-6445 882-6445 dural.ozden@navmac.navy.mil
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Gary Latta NAVSURFWARCENDIV CRANE IN
Code 608BR   Program 
Manager (812) 854-1973 482-1973

(812) 854-
3855 latta_g@crane.navy.mil USN

FTC John Preston, 
USCG NAVSURFWARCENDIV CRANE IN 6083 USCG 2M Liaison (812) 854-6210

(812) 854-
3588 preston_j@crane.navy.mil CG

FTC Paul Allen, 
USCG 

NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK

USCG MTR Liason at 
NUWC DET (757) 396-0800 961-0800

(757) 396-
0801 paulrallen@home.com CG

David Ascher
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 
ext    256

961-0800 
x 256

(757) 396-
0801 ascher@nor.nuwc.navy.mil USN

Marshall Brown
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 
ext 241

961-0800 
x 241

(757) 396-
0801 Brown@nor.nuwc.navy.mil USMC/SF

Paula Bryant
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 
ext    223

961-0800 
x 223

(757) 396-
0801 bryantp@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

Jeff Grayson
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 
ext    240

961-0800 
x240

(757) 396-
0801 grayson@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

Paul Hethcock
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 
ext    238

961-0800 
x 238

(757) 396-
0801 hethcock@nor.nuwc.navy.mil CG

Stanley Hill
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 
ext    265

961-0800 
x 265

(757) 396-
0801 shill@nor.nuwc.navy.mil USAF

John Kennedy
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 
ext    258

961-0800 
x 258

(757) 396-
0801 kennedy@nor.nuwc.navy.mil AV

Patricia Niehl
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 
ext    244

961-0800 
x 244

(757) 396-
0801 niehl@nor.nuwc.navy.mil

Frank Pintar
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 
ext    265

961-0800 
x 265

(757) 396-
0801 pintar@nor.nuwc.navy.mil USN

Dan Rodgers
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK

201V - MTR Program 
Manager

(757) 396-0800 
ext    225

961-0800 
x 225

(757) 396-
0801 rodgers@nor.nuwc.navy.mil USN

Richard Stark
NAVUNSEAWARCENDET FEO 
NORFOLK 201V

(757) 396-0800 
ext    267

961-0800 
x 267

(757) 396-
0801 stark@nor.nuwc.navy.mil USMC

Roy Dowell NCTAMSLANT N6A5 (757) 322-2092
(757) 445-
1593 DowellR@nctamslant.navy.mil USN

ET1 Dennis Blair, 
USN PCU RONALD W REAGAN (CVN 76) PCU/CSD/CS9 (757) 534-2802 NONE NONE blairda@nnvapcu.spear.navy.mil USN
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ETC Brian Fowler PCU RONALD W REAGAN (CVN 76) PCU/CSD/CS9 (757) 534-2148 NONE NONE fowlerbk@nnvapcu.spear.navy.mil USN

ET1 Kim Fry PCU RONALD W REAGAN (CVN 76) PCU/2M TEC/CAL LAB (757) 534-2127 NONE
(757) 534-
2137 fryks@nnvapcu.spear.navy.mil USMC

ICC William Gerns PCU RONALD W REAGAN (CVN 76) (757) 534-2148 NONE
(877) 407-
7131 gernswd@nnvapcu.spear.navy.mil USN

ET1 Brian Webster, 
USN PHNSY & IMF PEARL HARBOR 950 (808) 473-2360

(808) 473-
7696 websterbt@phnsy.navy.mil USN

ETC (SW) Timothy 
Ramey, USN SIMA NORFOLK VA SHOP 67M

(757) 444-1954 
ext   3306

564-1954 
x3306

(757) 445-
0737 sima2m@marmc.spear.navy.mil USN

Jack Wills
SPAWARSYSCEN CHARLESTON 
YORKTOWN TECHNICAL CENTER 50Y1 (757) 887-4901 963-4901

(757) 847-
8177 willsj@nise-yktn.nosc.mil

CDR Joseph W. 
Green, USN TRIREFFAC KINGS BAY GA 520 (912) 673-4144 573-4144

(912) 673-
2847 CDR_Green@TRFKB.NAVY.MIL

Bob Starck UNIDYNE CORPORATION Program Manager (757) 858-4450 ---
(757) 858-
4401 rstarck@unidyne.titan.com USN

SFC Masao Williams, 
USA USA OMMCS REDSTONE ARSENAL (256) 842-7755 788-7755 masaowill@hotmail.com USMC/SF

Dick Yeates USCG C2CEN Depot Chief (757) 686-2125 Ryeates@cacen.uscg.mil CG

LT Pat Smith, USCG USCG ENGLOGCEN BALTIMORE 016 (410) 762-6632
(410) 762-
6085 PRSmith@elcbalt.uscg.mil CG

Larry A. Wilkerson USCG ENGLOGCEN BALTIMORE G-ELC-02A (410) 762-6819 Lwilkerson@elecbalt.uscg.mil CG

Linda Brown
WR-ALC/LEAAC WARNER ROBINS 
AFB WR-ALC/LEAAC

(478) 926-6488 
ext    168

468-6488 
X 168

DSN 468-
3006 Linda.Brown@Robins.af.mil USAF

Alton Jenkins
WR-ALC/LEAAC WARNER ROBINS 
AFB WR-ALC/LEAAC

(478) 926-6488 
ext    168

468-6488 
X 168

DSN 468-
3006 Alton.Jenkins@robins.af.mil USAF
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